
    

Copies of all of the contracts listed above are available in the City Clerk’s Office. 

Exhibit 1 – Table of Contracts 
 

5/7/2018 City Council Meeting 

 

Page 1 of 2 

Department/Division Vendor Purpose/Location Amount 

1120 – Public Works - Parks Technicon Engineering Services, Inc. 

Agreement for Professional Services to Provide 

Geotechnical Investigation for a Project to Restore Laura's 

Fountain at Applegate Park. (Donated work—$3,845.00.) (No funds.) 

0803 – Engineering 

Sater Oil International 

(c/o Merced Sater, LLC) 

Agreement Guaranteeing the Performance of Certain 

"Storm Drain Work" Associated With the Development of 

a Merced Retail Center (at Childs Ave. and Parsons Ave.). (No funds.) 

0803 – Engineering Materials Testing Consultants, Inc. 

Agreement for Professional Services to Provide Inspection 

Services for Installation of a Gazebo at McNamara Park. $  1,500.00 

0804 – Planning Goodwin Consulting Group, Inc. 

Sixth Amendment to Agreement for Professional Tax 

Consulting Services to Prepare an RMA for CFD 

Annexation No. 12. $  3,000.00 

1205 – Zoo 

Jon Klingborg, DVM (DBA:  Valley 

Animal Hospital) 

First Amendment to Agreement for Veterinary Services at 

Applegate Zoo (July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018). $  3,500.00 

1201 – Recreation and Parks Best Electric 

Troubleshoot and repair power to light poles at Hoover 

Middle School Ball Field No. 4 (800 East 26th Street). 

Statement of Services (PO #130142). $  3,893.00 

1001 – Police Progressive Solutions, Inc. 

Fiscal Year 2018/2019 Software Maintenance Agreement 

for PetTrack Software (Dog Licensing) – Annual Renewal. $  3,926.98 

1102 – Public Works - Admin. Biggs Cardosa Associates, Inc. 

Agreement for Professional Services to Provide Structural 

Engineering Services in Connection With a Project to 

Construct a Downtown Monument Sign. $  6,800.00 

0803 – Engineering Salem Engineering Group, Inc. 

Agreement for Professional Services to Provide 

Construction Materials, Soils Testing, and Inspection 

Services (for a pathway at Hwy 59 BNSF RR crossing). $  7,921.00 

0803 – Engineering 

Golden Valley Engineering & 

Surveying, Inc. 

Provide surveying services for CDBG Project No. 118028 

- John Muir sidewalks (topography and boundary survey).  

Statement of Services (PO #130206). $  9,800.00 

1114 – PW - Storm Drains Mid Cal Pipeline & Utilities, Inc. 

Remove and replace storm drain crossing from the NE to 

the NW corners of 22nd Street and "H" Street. 

Statement of Services (PO #130188). $12,000.00 

 

  



Copies of all of the contracts listed above are available in the City Clerk’s Office. 

Exhibit 1 – Table of Contracts (Continued) 
 

5/7/2018 City Council Meeting 

 

 Page 2 of 2 

1114 – PW - Storm Drains Mid Cal Pipeline & Utilities, Inc. 

Remove and replace storm drain crossing from the NE to 

the NW corners of 22nd Street and MLK, Jr. Way.  

Statement of Services (PO #130187). $12,000.00 

0301 – Attorney’s Office 

Dalen Unruh 

(DBA:  Unruh Bobcat Service) 

Agreement for Professional Services to Demolish 

Substandard Housing, Located at 289 East Alexander Ave. $14,800.00 

1119 – Public Works - Facilities 

Tyco Fire and Security Management 

(DBA:  Johnson Controls Fire 

Protection, LP) 

Furnish all engineering, installation of all equipment, 

materials, programming and testing of fire alarm upgrade 

for the City of Merced Civic Center. 

Statement of Services (PO #130100). $17,871.45 

0701 – Finance 

Chad Wohlford 

(DBA:  Wohlford Consulting) 

Professional Services Agreement to Complete a Citywide 

Cost Allocation Plan for Fiscal Year 2017-2018. $20,950.00 

0403 – Information Technology Smarsh, Inc. 

Service Agreement to Provide a Searchable Archiving 

Platform for Mobile Text Messages and Social Media 

Accounts for Records Compliance Purposes. $25,060.00 

0301 – Attorney’s Office AndersonPenna Partners, Inc. 

Agreement for Professional Services to Establish Policies 

and Procedures for the Blighted Property Abatement Team. $29,500.00 

 


